



Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 2/5/2020

## The Greensboro Symphony Orchestra presents

# Love Notes: The Music of Paul Simon

Paul Loren, vocalist Evan Feldman, Principal Guest Conductor



Experience the legendary music of Paul Simon with Paul Loren and the GSO!

(GREENSBORO, NC)— What better way to celebrate Valentine's Day than with captivating musical entertainment everyone will enjoy? The Greensboro Symphony Orchestra (GSO) is proud to present *Love Notes* with Paul Loren, sponsored by Stearns Financial Group and Foreign Cars Italia, at Westover Church on February 14<sup>th</sup>, 2020 at 8:00 pm! Drawing from the legendary works of Paul Simon, soul-crooner Paul Loren and his band re-create an authentic sound and experience sure to excite both Paul Simon fans and music lovers of any kind. This concert also marks the last program in this venue before GSO moves to its new home at the Steven Tanger Center for the Performing Arts. You certainly won't want to miss this!

An established performer of classic pop, blues, R&B, and The Great American Songbook, Paul Loren is sought-after by many celebrities; as such, appearing on "The Tonight Show with Jimmy Fallon", and at Jennifer Lopez's birthday gala in Las Vegas. Employing his remarkable talents, Loren will re-create an unforgettable Paul Simon experience, performing classics spanning his years with "Simon and Garfunkel" through his solo albums, including "Graceland", "Me and Julio Down by the Schoolyard", and "Rhythm of the Saints". Loren will be accompanied by his talented

band and the GSO, which is sure to make Paul Simon's music come to life in ways both true to form and wholly original!

Who: Paul Loren, vocalist

Emily Drennan, vocals Daniel Berryman, vocals Evan Feldman, conductor

Greensboro Symphony Orchestra

What: Tanger Outlets POPS Series | Love Notes with Paul Loren

When: Friday, February 14, 2020, at 8:00 pm

Where: Westover Church | 505 Muirs Chapel Road, Greensboro, NC 27410

Tix: greensborosymphony.org / ticketmaster.com / GSO Box Office: 336-335-5456 x224

Price: \$46, \$40, \$34, Students \$12



### **CONCERT SPONSORS:**









### **MEDIA SPONSOR:**



For more information please visit the Greensboro Symphony on their <u>website</u>. Discover Greensboro Symphony on social media:







#### **Press Contact\***

Keyshia Haithcock

Director of Development and Public Relations

Phone: (336) 335-5456 x239

Email: khaithcock@greensborosymphony.org

\*Please do not publish this information